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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2183

TO BE ANSWERED ON 6TH MAY, 2016

ESTABLISHMENT OF AIIMS LIKE AYUSH INSTITUTES

2183. SHRI A.T. NANA PATIL:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has fixed any criteria for selection of a location for setting up of All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) like institutions for AYUSH, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the details of AIIMS like institutions currently functional/proposed/sanctioned/ under construction and pending clearance with the Government along with the funds allocated/proposed to be allocated for these projects, project-wise; and

(c) the timeline fixed for completion of these AIIMS like institutions project and the steps taken/being taken by the Government to expedite these projects?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a): No.

(b) & (c): The Government has approved for establishment of All India Institute of Ayurveda at Sarita Vihar, New Delhi. The Institute has been conceived as an apex Institute of Ayurveda with 200 bedded referral hospital and to impart education in the field of Ayurveda at M.D. and Ph.D level. The total project cost is Rs. 157 crore. The institute is to be functional during 2016-17. During the year 2016-17, an amount of Rs.40.00 Crore has been allocated in the B.E.
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